
8 
 

                                   PART-II 

SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SoT) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

N.I.T. No.  8/6/2023/AMC-AC/2023-25                               Date: 10/03/2023 

TITLE OF WORK: “Non Comprehensive Maintenance Contract for Air 
Conditioner, Water Coolers and Purifiers at NMPA for a period of two years” 

1 TENDER NO.  8/6/2023/AMC-AC/2023-25                                    
2 MODE OF TENDER E-Procurement System (Online Two Cover 

Techno-Commercial & Price Bid,) through 
e-procurement portal  
https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ 

3 Estimated Cost Rs. 23,83,860/- (Rupees Twenty Three 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Sixty only)   Excluding  ESI, 
PF & GST. 

4 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 56,260/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand 
Two Hundred and Sixty only) inclusive of 
18% GST ‘OR’ exemption certificate as per 
clause No 2.2.1(n) of ITB 

5 Tender Fees 
 

Rs. 560/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Sixty 
only) inclusive of 12% GST - Non-
refundable or exemption certificate as per 
clause No 2.2.1(n) of ITB 

6 Date of NIT available to parties to 
download 

10/03/2023 at 18.00 HRS 

7 Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission Bid on line at 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/cpp 

10/03/2023 at 18.00 HRS 

8 Date of closing of e-Tender for 
submission of Bid. 

30/03/2023 at 15.00 HRS 

9 Date & Time of opening of Technical 
Bid. 
 Price Bid. 

31/03/2023 at 16.00 HRS 
 

To be communicated separately 
10 Contract period 2 (Two) Years Contract Effective shall be 

after the following 
i) Date of signing of Contract Agreement 
ii) Furnishing of Performance Bond in 

Terms of Performance Security. 
11 Validity of Tender 120 days from the date of opening of tender  

(Tech. Bid) 
              

            Sd/- 
                                                                            Executive Engineer (E)I 

 
 
 


